PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8217343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 038718 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY IS "CLEARPATH ROBOTICS INC." (WITHOUT THE COMMA).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN CHRISTOPHER GARIEPY	06/08/2015
ALEX BENCZ	06/05/2015
YAN MA	06/07/2015
MICHAEL IRVINE	06/08/2015
SHAHAB KAYNAMA	06/03/2015
JAMES SERVOS	06/03/2015
PEIYI CHEN	06/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARPATH ROBOTICS INC.	
Street Address:	1425 STRASBURG ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2A	
City:	KITCHENER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2R 1H2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15164280	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163647311

Email: jhowe@bereskinparr.com

BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L. Correspondent Name:

SCOTIA PLAZA, 40 KING STREET WEST, 40TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26389-P54999US01

> **PATENT** REEL: 065221 FRAME: 0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA WEI	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Wei/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page1.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page2.tif		
l) DE (0001100/11 0011	

source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page8.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page9.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page10.tif source=Corrective Assignment (without comma) - P54999US01#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 065221 FRAME: 0012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN CHRISTOPHER GARIEPY	06/08/2015
ALEX BENCZ	06/05/2015
YAN MA	06/07/2015
MICHAEL IRVINE	06/08/2015
SHAHAB KAYNAMA	06/03/2015
JAMES SERVOS	06/03/2015
PEIYI CHEN	06/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARPATH ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1425 STRASBURG ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 2A
City:	KITCHENER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2R 1H2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15164280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fernando@pckip.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY + CURRIER INC.

Address Line 1: 1300 YONGE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P5239US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INDRA FERNANDO
SIGNATURE:	/Indra Fernando/

PATENT REEL: 065221 FRAME: 0013

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6AE131EC-9634-4C1D-BDBB-05A69BF42BB7			
	DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016	
	Total Attachments: 9		
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page1.ti	if	
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page2.tif		
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page3.tif		
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page4.ti	if	
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page5.tif		
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page6.ti	if	
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page7.ti	if	
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page8.ti	if	
	source=Worldwide Assignment#page9.ti	if	

PATENT REEL: 065221 FRAME: 0014

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS":

GARIEPY, Ryan Christopher 18-110 Highland Rd. E

Kitchener, ON N2M 3S1

Canada

BENCZ, Alex 156 Wellington St. N.

Kitchener, ON N2H 5K1

Canada

MA, Yan 446 Kelso Drive

Waterloo, ON N2V 252

Canada

IRVINE, Michael 6180 Townwood Court

Mississauga, ON L5N 2L4

Canada

KAYNAMA, Shahab 35 Viking Lane

Apartment 2045

Elobicoke, ON M58 0A2

Canada

SERVOS, James 83 Mooregale Crescent

Kitchener, ON N2M 2E9

Canada

CHEN, Pelyl 380 Bamberg Crescent

Waterloo, ON N2T 085

Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR PATH CONTROL IN UNMANNED VEHICLES for which U.S. provisional application 62/168,532 was filed on May 29, 2015, as further identified by Docket No. P5239US00; and

CLEARPATH ROBOTICS INC. 69/14/2023

WHEREAS, GLEARPATH-ROBOTICS;—ING: (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the province of Ontario, having a place of business at 1425 Strasburg Road. Suite 2A, Kitchener, ON N2R 1H2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, ASSIGNORS do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications

inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention(s) therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said applications and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said applications, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said applications, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said applications and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said applications, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of Letters Patents, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby grant to PERRY + CURRIER, PERRY + CURRIER INC., and Dolly Kao (U.S. Registration No. 44,451), T. Andrew Currier (U.S. Registration No. 45,400), Stephen Perry (U.S. Registration No. 32,107), David Johnson (U.S. Registration No. 61,009), Ryan Smith (U.S. Registration No. 63,845), Kristjan Spence (U.S. Registration No. 68,831) and Robert Stratton (U.S. Registration No. 35,765) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office in any country for its recordal in respect of any patent applications for the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 8 June 2015

CARRENT BY WITNESS

I. ANTHONY REACT SHOW whose full Post Office address is

451 Keuso Dave Wateria, anthero, New 252

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see GARIEPY, Ryan Christopher, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 2015 06 08

(Signature of Witness)

Date: Take 5	2015 BENCI, Alex	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1. Michael O'D	<u>150 //</u> whose full Post Office a CVED WHOTOS ON Canada, No	ddress is
	(Address of Witness)	
hereby declare that I w to me to be the person Date: 1005	as personally present and did see BENCZ, Al named in the assignment, duly sign and exe (Signature of Wilnes	ex, personally known ecute the same. ?

Date Time 7th, 2015	JanMa
	MA, Yan
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS
1. Xumzoa 124 446/KgIsa De	_, whose full Post Office address is
N2V2S2 (Addre	ss of Wilness)
hereby declare that I was personally pres- me to be the person named in the assign	ent and did see MA. Yan, personally known to ment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: <u>June 7+4, 2</u> 413	(Signature of Withess)
	<pre>// // ''';</pre>

Date: 3/06/2015	KAYNAMA, Shahab	
STATEMENT &Y WITNESS		
1. Michael Othiseal Labor Bronce Cres Yater	whose full Post Office address is	
	dress of Witness) resent and did see KAYNAMA, Shahab, personally	
known to me to be the person named	in the assignment, duly sign and execute the	
same. Date: 3/6/200	Jajajaja di William	
	(Signature of Witness)	

Dale: <u>Juny 3, 2015</u>	servos, James	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1. Mchael ODissol 460 Bronca Gescen	whose full Post Office address is	
(Address of Witness)		
hereby declare that I was person known to me to be the person n	nally present and did see SERVOS, James, personally amed in the assignment, duly sign and execute the	
same. Date: <u>34/26/5</u>	lela a Maria	
er en	(Signature of Witness)	

Dale: June 3, Zels CHI	N, Pelyi	
STATEMENT BY WITH	NESS	
I. VAIBHAY KYMAR MEHIA , whose full Post Office address is 10 HE INS AVENUE, KITCHENEE, DN N2G 178 (ANABA		
(Address of Witness)		
hereby declare that I was personally present and do to me to be the person named in the assignment, of Date: 3 2015		